
 
 

 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

 
Project No. 06-02 

 
Development and Installation of an Academic and Events Scheduling 

Software Application 
Date: October 21, 2005 
 
To: All Prospective Respondents 
 
From: Houston Community College System, Purchasing Department 
 
Subject: Informational Letter #1 – Request for Proposals (RFP) for  
                    Development and Installation of an Academic and Events   
                    Scheduling Software Application 
 
The following written questions regarding subject RFP were received in the 
purchasing department prior to the question submission deadline of October 
20, 2005 at 4:30 p.m. (local time).  
 
Question #1: 
Does our proposed application have to run off of the Oracle 9 or higher RDBMS 
on Sun Platform Systems or can it continue to run off a Microsoft SQL Server 
platform? 
 
HCCS Answer:   
Any proposed application shall run on a Sun Platform and Oracle 9 or higher. 
Please refer to the scope of services (paragraph 2.5, Attachment No. 3). 
 
Question #2: 
Please provide a break down of the full time equivalent (FTE) enrollment for 
each of the six (6) Colleges that make up the Houston Community College 
System. 
 
HCCS Answer: 
This information can be found on the HCCS Website at the following link, (page 
#6): http://www.hccs.edu/system/admin/research/headctrpts/sp05hdct.pdf 
 
Question #3: 
On Attachment No. 3 (Scope of Services), item.2.1 ends in a colon. Are there 
additional items/requirements that should be listed after the colon? Or, is item 
2.2 the first requirement? 
 
HCCS Answer:
Item 2.2 is the first requirement.  
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